

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15669/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in CR No.1818/2012  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

BALBIR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for placing additional facts and documents on record)

Date: 11/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable two weeks after the summer  
vacation.

Let the matter be listed on the returnable date.

In the meantime, the proceedings in the appeal, shall  
remain stayed.

(Chetan Kumar)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar