

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15669/2012

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Mittal, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1, 3, 5, 7, 9, 10 and 11 for filing counter affidavit on record.

An application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.2 has been moved, which as per the office report is suffering from the following defects :-

- 1 Original Death Certificate has not been filed.
- 2 Age of Lrs. has not been mentioned.
- 3 Notice of Motion has not been filed.

Item No.39

-2-

The learned counsel for the petitioner has undertaken to rectify these omissions by the next date.

It would not be out of place to mention here that the learned counsel has also filed vakalatnama in respect of the Lrs of deceased respondent No.2(i) and 2(iii), though they have not yet been brought on record.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent Nos.4, 6 and 8 through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. Necessary steps be taken.

List again on 4.4.2013.

| | | (M.A. SAYEED) |
| | | REGISTRAR |