

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15669/2012

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGTAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PLACING ADDL. FACTS AND DOCUMENTS ON RECORD and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kumud Lata Das,Adv.
Mr Danish Zubair Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 3,5,7 and 9 to 11 are granted three weeks' time as
final chance for filing counter affidavit.

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to rectify the errors/defects
pointed out in the application for substituted service in respect of
respondent Nos. 4,6,8 as well as in the application for substitution of
legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 by next date.

List again on 18.9.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |
| | REGISTRAR |